

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 4131/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2006 in AS No. 697/2000 of
the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

BILLA RAM REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BILLA LAKSHMA REDDY (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4466 of 2007

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 07/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P.,Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tathagat H. Vardhan,Adv.

Mr. Ravi C. Prakas,Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. O.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in both the matters.

Mr. Manu Shankar Mishra, Advocate accepts notice in
SLP(C) No...CC 4131/2007 and Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Advocate
accepts notice in SLP(C) No...CC 4466/2007. Issue notice to
non-appearing respondents.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER