

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10552/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2006 in AS No.697/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BILLA RAM REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BILLA LAKSHMA REDDY (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9869 of 2007

Date: 08/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.
for Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Parties have to file their appearance in connected SLPs when
they have filed appearance in the other matter.

Petitioners have to comply with the office report before the next
date.

List the matters on 30th October, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar