

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10552/2007

BILLA RAM REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BILLA LAKSHMA REDDY (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9869 of 2007

Date: 12/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
for Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners in both the SLPs have to pay the process fee as reported in the office report. They are permitted to serve dasti notice upon the unserved respondents, if they are common in both SLPs. For the purpose, learned counsel for the petitioners in both the SLPs have to provide copies of the pleadings to each other within two weeks.

Dasti service is allowed.

List the matters on 7th May, 2008.