

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10552/2007

BILLA RAM REDDY
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

BILLA LAKSHMA REDDY (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9869 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 27/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran.P.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance petitioner in SLP(C) No. 10552/2007 has to pay process fee for issuance of notice as per order dated 25th September, 2008 within a week. If process fee is not paid within a week from today, Registry has to list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

If process fee is paid within a week. Issue notice immediately as per earlier order and list the matter before this Court on 13th January, 2009.

Petitioner may take appropriate steps for unserved Respondent Nos. 13, 14, 16 and 19, if so desire. If no steps are taken within three weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against such respondents also.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG