

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10552/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2006 in A.S. No.697/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BILLA RAM REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BILLA LAKSHMA REDDY (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DT.25.08.2009)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.[Not present]

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.

Nos.13 & 19 Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner has not paid the process fee along
with 13 spare copies of the SLP for issue of notice to
respondent Nos.1,3,5,6, 8 to 12, 14 and 16 to 18.

Finally four weeks' time is granted for paying process fee
and filing spare copies of the petition. Failing compliance, the
petition shall stand dismissed against those respondents for
non-prosecution without further orders.

(Sunil Kumar) (M.S. Negi)
A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master