

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10552/2007

BILLA RAM REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BILLA LAKSHMA REDDY (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9869 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 02/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abid Ali Beeran P, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court with a specific direction to confirm service even by affixing the same at the reported address, if it could not be served in due course.

Registry has to enquire from the postal authorities regarding non-receipt of the registered envelope forwarded earlier for confirming service of the said unserved respondents.

List again on 18.4.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj