

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10552/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2006 in AS No. 697/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BILLA RAM REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BILLA LAKSHMA REDDY (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 9869 of 2007

Date: 12/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

nd

There is an order to issue dasti notice on 2 March, 2011.
Matter is pending since 2007, if petitioner does not take
steps as per previous order and does not go to the nearest Trial Court
for confirming service upon unserved respondent, no further time can
be granted by this court for confirming service.

List the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar