

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10552/2007

BILLA RAM REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BILLA LAKSHMA REDDY (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9869 of 2007

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 31/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangaodu Gangmal, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No.10552 of 2007

Petitioner to comply with the defects pointed out by the
Registry within two weeks.

SLP (C) No.9869 of 2007

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time for filing application
for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of Respondent
Nos.11,12,14 and 17.Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to take necessary
steps.[GEETA AHUJA]
SR. P.A.[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER