

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10552 of 2007

BILLA RAM REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BILLA LAKSHMA REDDY (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9869 of 2007

(With office report on default)

Date: 09/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. J. Govardhan Reddy, Adv.
For Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shubada P. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. J. Govardhan Reddy, Adv.
For Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, six weeks' time is granted to the
counsel for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions to
take steps to serve the unserved respondents and to bring
on record the legal representatives of deceased
respondents.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar