

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10552/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/08/2006
in AS No. 697/2000 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

BILLA RAM REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BILLA LAKSHMA REDDY (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9869/2007

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 14/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP(C)10552/2007
& RR in SLP(C)9869/07

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. J. Govardhan Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju ,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that
the petitioner - Billa Ram Reddy has died. He has further
stated he is not getting any instructions. These special

Signature Not Verified

leave petitions are therefore dismissed.

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.09.08

16:01:57 IST

Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER